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Description 2019-2020 1st Year Cohort 

Tuition for full-time students (in-state) $45,600 

Tuition for full-time students (out-of-state) $45,600 

Tuition per credit hour for part-time students $1520 

University/institution fees or costs $340 

Additional estimated fees or costs to students (e.g. books, travel, etc.) $500 

 

  
Note. All first-year students received full tuition remission (Fall/Spring Semesters) plus stipends for fellowships 

 

PROGRAM COSTS 
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 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 

Number of applicants 287 264 360 378 376 370 295 282 285 287 260 

Number offered admission 24 17 14 18 15 17 14 22 17 13 18 

Number matriculated 12 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 

Number of incoming students receiving an assistantship 
that includes a full waiver of tuition 

12 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 

 

 

  

ADMISSIONS DATA 
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 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018* 2019 

GRE Verbal            

Mean 630 644 639 649 663 684 667 606 645 164 163 

Median 630 640 640 630 670 680 645 620 645 163 162 

GRE Quantitative            

Mean 707 688 705 689 739 717 710 700 729 159 155 

Median 720 670 695 700 735 725 700 730 725 159 156 

GRE Writing            

Mean 5.2 4.9 4.9 4.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.6 4.7 4.8 4.6 

Median 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.3 4.8 5.0 4.8 

Undergraduate GPA Mean 3.70 3.62 3.74 3.67 3.73 3.70 3.70 3.59 3.74 3.77 3.59 

  
*GRE new reporting scale from 2018 to present 

 

SOURCES FOR ADMITTED STUDENTS 
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 2009- 
2010 

2010-
2011 

2011-
2012 

2012-
2013 

2013-
2014 

2014-
2015 

2015-
2016 

2016-
2017 

2017-
2018 

2018-
2019 Total 

Total number of students with 
doctoral degree conferred on 
transcript 

10 10 6 7 11 13 10 9 11 8 95 

Mean number of years to 
complete the program 6.1 6.7 5.8 6.4 6.0 6.2 5.8 5.7 5.4 6.6 6.1 

Median number of years to 
complete the program 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.8 

 

 

 

TIME TO COMPLETION FOR ALL STUDENTS ENTERING THE PROGRAM 
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 2009- 
2010 

2010-
2011 

2011-
2012 

2012-
2013 

2013-
2014 

2014-
2015 

2015-
2016 

2016-
2017 

2017-
2018 

2018-
2019 Total 

 n % n % n % n % n % n % n % n % n % n % n % 

Students in less than 5 years 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Students in 5 years 5 50 1 10 2 33 3 43 4 36 7 54 6 60 4 44 8 72 4 50 44 46 

Students in 6 years 2 20 5 50 3 50 1 14 3 27 3 23 3 30 4 44 2 18 1 13 27 28 

Students in 7 years 2 20 2 20 1 17 1 14 4 36 0 0 0 0 1 11 1 10 0 0 12 13 

Students in more than 7 years 1 10 2 20 0 0 2 29 0 0 3 23 1 10 0 0 0 0 3 38 12 13 

 

 

 

  

Note. PRIOR GRADUATE WORK: Application may be made for the transfer of Graduate credits provided: (a) The student has completed at 
least 12 hours of their approved graduate program at St. John's University. (b) The credits offered for transfer have not already been 
offered in fulfillment of another degree and a grade of "B" or better has been earned in these courses. (c) All credits applied towards a 
degree at St. John's University must be earned within the period of time established for completion of all degree requirements: Master's 
degree five years, Professional degree six years, Doctoral degree seven years. 

 

TIME TO DEGREE RANGES 
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 2009- 
2010 

2010-
2011 

2011-
2012 

2012-
2013 

2013-
2014 

2014-
2015 

2015-
2016 

2016-
2017 

2017-
2018 

2018-
2019 

 n % n % n % n % n % n % n % n % n % n % 

Students who obtained APA/CPA- 
accredited internships 8 67 14 88 7 78 13 100 6 67 9 100 8 89 13 100 7 100 8 100 

Students who obtained APPIC member 
internships that were not APA/CPA-
accredited 

1 8 1 6 0 0 0 0 3 33 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

Students who obtained other 
membership organization internships (e.g. 
CAPIC) that were not APA/CPA-accredited 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Students who obtained internships 
conforming to CDSPP guidelines that 
were not APA/CPA-accredited) 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Students who obtained other internships 
that were not APA/CPA-accredited 2 17 1 6 2 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Students who obtained any internship 11 92 16 100 9 100 13 100 9 100 9 100 8 89 14 100 7 100 8 100 

Students who obtained paid internships 11 92 16 100 9 100 13 100 9 100 9 100 8 89 14 100 7 100 8 100 

Students who obtained half-time 
internships 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Students who sought or applied for 
internships including those who withdrew 
from the application process 

12 - 16 - 9 - 13 - 9 - 9 - 9 - 14 - 7 100 8 - 

INTERNSHIP PLACEMENT  
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 2009- 
2010 

2010-
2011 

2011-
2012 

2012-
2013 

2013-
2014 

2014-
2015 

2015-
2016 

2016-
2017 

2017-
2018 

2018-
2019 

 n % n % n % n % n % n % n % n % n % n % 

Students for whom this is the 
year of first enrollment (i.e. new 
students) 

12 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 9 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 

Students whose doctoral 
degrees were conferred on their 
transcripts 

11 92 10 100 10 100 9 90 9 90 4 44.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Students still enrolled in 
program 

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10 1 10 5 55.6 10 100 9 90 10 100 10 100 

Students no longer enrolled for 
any reason other than conferral 
of doctoral degree 

1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10 0 0 0 0 

 

 

  

ATTRITION  
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 2009-2019 

The total number of program graduates (doctoral degrees 
conferred on transcript) between 2 and 10 years ago 

98 

The number of these graduates (between 2 and 10 years ago) 
who became licensed psychologists in the past 10 years 

84 

Licensure percentage 85% 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

LICENSURE 

 


