



Description	2019-2020 1st Year Cohort
Tuition for full-time students (in-state)	\$45,600
Tuition for full-time students (out-of-state)	\$45,600
Tuition per credit hour for part-time students	\$1520
University/institution fees or costs	\$340
Additional estimated fees or costs to students (e.g. books, travel, etc.)	\$500

Note. All first-year students received full tuition remission (Fall/Spring Semesters) plus stipends for fellowships





	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019
Number of applicants	287	264	360	378	376	370	295	282	285	287	260
Number offered admission	24	17	14	18	15	17	14	22	17	13	18
Number matriculated	12	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10
Number of incoming students receiving an assistantship that includes a full waiver of tuition	12	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10



SOURCES FOR ADMITTED STUDENTS

	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018*	2019
GRE Verbal											
Mean	630	644	639	649	663	684	667	606	645	164	163
Median	630	640	640	630	670	680	645	620	645	163	162
GRE Quantitative											
Mean	707	688	705	689	739	717	710	700	729	159	155
Median	720	670	695	700	735	725	700	730	725	159	156
GRE Writing											
Mean	5.2	4.9	4.9	4.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.6	4.7	4.8	4.6
Median	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.3	4.8	5.0	4.8
Undergraduate GPA Mean	3.70	3.62	3.74	3.67	3.73	3.70	3.70	3.59	3.74	3.77	3.59

^{*}GRE new reporting scale from 2018 to present



TIME TO COMPLETION FOR ALL STUDENTS ENTERING THE PROGRAM

	2009- 2010	2010- 2011	2011- 2012	2012- 2013	2013- 2014	2014- 2015	2015- 2016	2016- 2017	2017- 2018	2018- 2019	Total
Total number of students with doctoral degree conferred on transcript	10	10	6	7	11	13	10	9	11	8	95
Mean number of years to complete the program	6.1	6.7	5.8	6.4	6.0	6.2	5.8	5.7	5.4	6.6	6.1
Median number of years to complete the program	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.8





					_				013- 2014- 014 2015			2015- 2016		2016- 2017		2017- 2018		2018- 2019		Total		
	n	%	n	%	n	%	n	%	n	%	n	%	n	%	n	%	n	%	n	%	n	%
Students in less than 5 years	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Students in 5 years	5	50	1	10	2	33	3	43	4	36	7	54	6	60	4	44	8	72	4	50	44	46
Students in 6 years	2	20	5	50	3	50	1	14	3	27	3	23	3	30	4	44	2	18	1	13	27	28
Students in 7 years	2	20	2	20	1	17	1	14	4	36	0	0	0	0	1	11	1	10	0	0	12	13
Students in more than 7 years	1	10	2	20	0	0	2	29	0	0	3	23	1	10	0	0	0	0	3	38	12	13

Note. PRIOR GRADUATE WORK: Application may be made for the transfer of Graduate credits provided: (a) The student has completed at least 12 hours of their approved graduate program at St. John's University. (b) The credits offered for transfer have not already been offered in fulfillment of another degree and a grade of "B" or better has been earned in these courses. (c) All credits applied towards a degree at St. John's University must be earned within the period of time established for completion of all degree requirements: Master's degree five years, Professional degree six years, Doctoral degree seven years.



INTERNSHIP PLACEMENT

	2009- 2010			2010- 2011		2011- 2012		2012- 2013		2013- 2014		014- 2015		015- 016	2016- 2017		2017- 2018		2018 2019	
	n	%	n	%	n	%	n	%	n	%	n	%	n	%	n	%	n	%	n	%
Students who obtained APA/CPA-accredited internships	8	67	14	88	7	78	13	100	6	67	9	100	8	89	13	100	7	100	8	100
Students who obtained APPIC member internships that were not APA/CPA-accredited	1	8	1	6	0	0	0	0	3	33	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0
Students who obtained other membership organization internships (e.g. CAPIC) that were not APA/CPA-accredited	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Students who obtained internships conforming to CDSPP guidelines that were not APA/CPA-accredited/	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Students who obtained other internships that were not APA/CPA-accredited	2	17	1	6	2	22	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Students who obtained any internship	11	92	16	100	9	100	13	100	9	100	9	100	8	89	14	100	7	100	8	100
Students who obtained paid internships	11	92	16	100	9	100	13	100	9	100	9	100	8	89	14	100	7	100	8	100
Students who obtained half-time internships	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Students who sought or applied for internships including those who withdrew from the application process	12	-	16	-	9	-	13	-	9	-	9	-	9	-	14	-	7	100	8	-





		09-)10)10-)11		011- 012		12-)13		13- 14		2014- 2015)15-)16		16-)17	2017- 2018		2018 2019	
	n	%	n	%	n	%	n	%	n	%	n	%	n	%	n	%	n	%	n	%
Students for whom this is the year of first enrollment (i.e. new students)	12	-	10	-	10	-	10	-	10	-	9	-	10	-	10	-	10	-	10	-
Students whose doctoral degrees were conferred on their transcripts	11	92	10	100	10	100	9	90	9	90	4	44.4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Students still enrolled in program	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	10	1	10	5	55.6	10	100	9	90	10	100	10	100
Students no longer enrolled for any reason other than conferral of doctoral degree	1	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	10	0	0	0	0





	2009-2019
The total number of program graduates (doctoral degrees conferred on transcript) between 2 and 10 years ago	98
The number of these graduates (between 2 and 10 years ago) who became licensed psychologists in the past 10 years	84
Licensure percentage	85%